AlzheimerSociety

CANADA



Join us by leaving a future gift to the Alzheimer Society of Canada in your Will or estate planning.



Alzheimer Society

The **Circle of Hope** is a community of people who have included the Alzheimer Society of Canada in their financial planning to continue a legacy of philanthropy after they pass. Through the **Circle of Hope**, the Alzheimer Society of Canada recognizes these special donors and welcomes them into unique experiences that suit their hope for the future.



Gifts recognized in the Circle of Hope community include:

Gifts in your Will

Gifts of Life Insurance

Gifts of Securities

Gifts of Retirement Plans (RRSP/RRIFs)

Endowments

Let us know that you have planned a gift to the Alzheimer Society of Canada to join a community of your philanthropic peers. You don't need to provide specific dollar amounts, and it's always your choice to change your mind. Just let us know how you have included us in your plans and you're in!

Your commitment gives hope for a future without Alzheimer's disease and other dementias. We want to thank you in advance by welcoming you to the **Circle of Hope**.



Benefits and Recognition

As members you will receive a certificate of membership and, with your permission, your name will be listed with other members online, in our Annual Report, and in other Alzheimer Society of Canada publications. Public recognition is completely up to you, and we will only share your name if you agree.

The additional benefit to the Alzheimer Society of Canada is that, by sharing your name and generosity, it encourages other potential champions to join you and the **Circle of Hope** by leaving a legacy gift.



Our **Circle of Hope** community has privileged access to all major Alzheimer Society of Canada developments.

Members are offered:

Customized information on key Alzheimer Society of Canada updates

Special invitations to meet Alzheimer's thought leaders

Free access to educational webinars

Branded gifts





Leaving a lasting legacy is easier than you think.

If you have questions or would like to join the Circle of Hope, please contact

Madison Perdue

mperdue@alzheimer.ca

alzheimer.ca

AlzheimerCanada

AlzCanada

alzheimercanada

AlzheimerCanada

in alzheimercanada



AlzheimerSociety